



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

APPLICATION U/S 528 BNSS No. - 51256 of 2025

Mahendra Pandey @ Ajay Kumar Pandey

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Anjani Kumar Dubey, Deepak Upadhyay
Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : G.A.

Court No. - 53

HON'BLE SAMIT GOPAL, J.

1. List revised.
2. Heard Sri Deepak Upadhyay, learned counsel for the applicant, Sri Manish Goyal, learned Additional Advocate General/Senior Advocate, assisted by Sri Arvind Kumar, learned A.G.A. for the State/opposite party no. 1.
3. Learned counsel for the applicant submits that he has filed an amendment application yesterday i.e. 19.01.2026 in the office. The same is not on record.
4. Office is directed to trace out the same and place it on record by the next date.
5. Let the matter be listed on 28.01.2026 as fresh.

January 20, 2026
AS Rathore

(Samit Gopal,J.)