



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**APPLICATION U/S 528 BNSS No. - 51256 of 2025**

Mahendra Pandey @ Ajay Kumar Pandey

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite  
Party(s)

---

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Anjani Kumar Dubey, Deepak  
Upadhyay

Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : G.A.

---

**Court No. - 53**

**HON'BLE SAMIT GOPAL, J.**

**Order on Amendment Application No. 3 of 2026**

1. List revised.
2. Heard Sri Deepak Upadhyay, learned counsel for the applicant and Sri Arvind Kumar, learned counsel for the State.
3. An amendment application dated 19.01.2026 is on record with the prayer to amend the prayer in the present application under Section 528 BNSS.
4. Learned counsel for applicant is permitted to make the necessary amendment in the office within four days. He shall then file the copy of the amended application under Section 528 BNSS only (without affidavit) after serving copy of it in the office of learned Government Advocate within the next three days.
5. Let the matter be listed on 18.02.2026 as fresh.

**(Samit Gopal,J.)**

**February 11, 2026**  
M. ARIF