



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

APPLICATION U/S 528 BNSS No. - 51256 of 2025

Mahendra Pandey @ Ajay Kumar Pandey

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Anjani Kumar Dubey, Deepak
Upadhyay

Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : G.A.

Court No. - 67

HON'BLE SAMEER JAIN, J.

1. Sri Deepak Upadhyay, learned counsel for the applicant and Sri Manish Goel, learned AAG assisted by Sri Arvind Kumar, learned AGA for the State are present.
2. At the request of learned counsel for the parties, case is passed over for the day.
3. Put up as fresh on 27.02.2026 before appropriate court.

(Sameer Jain,J.)

February 18, 2026

S.A.